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Appendix 9 – Website listings 
 
Utility news and smart grid related information (partial listing) 
Detect Energy - http://detectenergy.com/ 
eMeter - http://www.emeter.com/Green Tech - http://news.cnet.com/ 
Metering.com - http://www.metering.com/ 
SmartGridOpinions, http://www.smartgridopinions.com 
smartmeters - http://www.smartmeters.com 
VaasaETT Global Energy Think Tank – 
http://www.vaasaett.com/?s=smart+meters 
 
Smart Metering and Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) 
Aclara® - http://www.aclaratech.com 
ADD GRUP - http://www.addgrup.com 
ANDREA Informatique - http://www.andrea.fr 
Applied Precision Ltd - http://www.appliedp.com 
Avnet Memec - http://www.avnet.com 
Cewe Instrument - http://www.ceweinstrument.se 
Connect Group Consulting Limited - http://www.connectgroupltd.com 
DIEHL Metering Group - http://www.diehl.de 
Digi International - http://www.digi.com 
Echelon Corporation - http://www.echelon.com 
El Sewedy Industries Group - http://sewedy-eg.com 
Elster - http://www.elster.com 
eMeter - http://www.emeter.com 
Ferranti computer systems - http://www.ferranti.be 
Freescale Semiconductor - http://www.freescale.com 
Holley Metering Limited - http://www.holleymeter.com 
Inhemeter - http://www.inhemeter.com 
International Electrotechnical Commission – http://www.iec.ch 
ISKRAEMECO - http://www.iskraemeco.si 
Itron - http://www.itron.com 
IUSA - http://www.grupo-iusa.com 
Kamstrup - http://www.kamstrup.com 
Landis+Gyr - http://www.landisgyr.com 
Microchip Technology Inc. - http://www.microchip.com 
ON Semiconductor - http://www.onsemi.com 
Pacific Trading & Recycling LLC - http://www.pacifictradingandrecycling.com 
Panasonic - industrial.panasonic.com 
Paradox Engineering - http://www.pdxeng.ch 
Process Vision Oy - http://www.processvision.fi 
PROLAN - http://www.prolan.com  
Radiocrafts - http://www.radiocrafts.com 
Renesas - http://am.renesas.com 
RF Micro Devices, Inc. (RFMD®) - http://www.rfmd.com 
Sanxing Electric - http://www.sanxing.net.cn 
Secure - http://www.securetogether.com 
Shenzhen Kaifa Technology Co., Ltd - http://www.kaifa.cn 
Londian Electrics - http://www.londian.com.cn 
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Sierra Wireless - http://www.sierrawireless.com 
Silicon Laboratories - http://www.silabs.com 
Sinoware Technology - http://www.sinowaretech.com 
Shenzhen Star Instrument Co. Ltd. - http://www.szstar.com 
Telit Wireless Solutions - http://www.telit.com 
Telvent - http://www.telvent.com 
 
Utilities that have participated to date in creating the Smart Grid Maturity Model  
North America 
Excelon/PECO 
Manitoba Hydro 
BC Hydro 
Bonneville Power 
Portland Gen. 
Salt River Proj. 
Sempra 
Austin Energy 
Co Serv 
Centerpoint 
Entergy 
Glendale W & P 
Detroit Edison 
EPCOR 
Hydro Ottawa 
Excelon/ComEd 
VELCO 
Allegheny Power 
Dominion Vir. 
First Energy 
AEP 
PHI 
Progress Energy 
Duke Energy 
SCANA Corp 
East Miss EPA 

Rest of World 
Tokyo Electric 
Shanghai Municipal Electric Power 
Co. 
Alliander 
EDF (UK) 
DONG Energy 
ERDF (France) 
Union Fenosa 
NDPL (India) 
Zhejiang Energy 
CLP (Hong Kong) 
Energy Australia 
Country Energy 
CPFL (Brazil) 
EDP (Brazil) 
 

 
Global Intelligent Utility Network Coalition 
This is a group of select utilities that collaborates to accelerate, shape, and 
share in the development of smart grid. Its members are: 
 
Australia 
Queenbeyan: Country Energy - http://www.countryenergy.com.au/ 
Brazil 
Sao Paulo: CPFL - http://www.cpfl.com.br/ 
Denmark 
Copenhagen: DONG Energy – http://www.dongenergy.com 
France 
Paris: ERDF - http://www.erdfdistribution.fr/Accueil 
India 
Delhi: NDPL - http://www.ndpl.com/ 
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Netherlands 
Arnhem: Alliander - http://www.alliander.com/nl/alliander/ 
United States of America:   
Dallas, Texas: Oncor Electric Delivery - http://www.oncor.com/ 
Houston, Texas: CenterPoint Energy - http://www.centerpointenergy.com/home 
New York, NY: IBM - http://www.ibm.com/us/en/ 
Raleigh, North Carolina: Progress Energy - https://www.progress-energy.com/ 
San Diego, California: Sempra Energy – http://www.sempra.com/ 
Washington, D.C.: PHI - http://www.pepcoholdings.com/services/outreach/ 
 
Energy Companies for Smart Metering (partial listing) 
CISCO - http://www.cisco.com/web/strategy/energy/external_utilities.html 
Spencer Ogden Smart - http://www.sosmartenergy.com/ 
Europäischen Funk-Rundsteuerung GmbH (EFR) - 
http://www.efr.de/CMS/ 
 
United Kingdom 
Department of Energy & Cllimate Change (DECC) - 
http://www.decc.gov.uk/en/content/cms/tackling/smart_meters/smart_meters.as
px 
SmartReach: consortium created to address UK Government mandate on 
Smart Metering - http://smartreach.com/ 
npower.com – http://www.npower.com/SmartMetering      
British Gas Smart Meters – http://www.britishgas.co.uk/Smart_Meters      
Southern Electric – http://www.southern-electric.co.uk/smart_meter      
Energy Retail Association – http://www.energy-retail.org.uk/smartmeters.html  
 
Russia  
ENERGOAUDITCONTROL - http://www.ackye.ru/ 
 
South Africa 
Eskom - http://www.eskom.co.za/live/index.php 
 
United States of America:   
SGIC Smart Grid Information Clearinghouse - http://www.sgiclearinghouse.org/ 
Smartgrid.gov - http://www.smartgrid.gov/ 
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